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Loans for Restructuring of Co-operative Banks


1181. SHRI GNANATHIRAVIAM S.:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalised loans from the World Bank and Asian Development

Bank to restructure the Co-operative Banks in order to boost credit flow to agriculture sector;

(b) if so, the details and the terms and conditions thereof;

(c) the ratio of expenditure likely to be borne by the Centre and the States in the restructuring

process; and

(d) the time by which this process is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI PANKAJ CHOWDHARY)

IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(a)    No Sir.

(b) to (d) Questions do not arise.

